THE DATASHEET OF
CDDFN10-0516P
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
CDDFN10-0516P - Surface Mount TVS Diode Array
Features
■ RoHS compliant*
■ Low capacitance - 0.02 pF (I/O to I/O)
■ ESD protection to IEC 61000-4-2 (Level 4)

Typical Part Marking
CDDFN10-0516P ......................................................................... 516
How to Order
CD DFN10 - 05  16  P
Common Diode
 Chip Diode
Package
     DFN10 = DFN-10 Package
Working Peak Voltage
 05 = 5 VRWM (Volts)
Number of Lines
 16 = 1 Ground / 6 Data Lines
Suffix
 P = Ultra-low Capacitance
 CDDFN10-0516P - Surface Mount TVS Diode Array
Packaging Information
The product is packaged in an 8 mm x 4 mm tape and reel format per EIA-481-A standard.
.......
.......
....... ..............
....... ..............
P A
F
E T
120 °
D2
D D1
W1
C
Index Hole
Pin 1
Location
P0
P1
W
B
10 pitches (min.)
Direction of Feed
10 pitches (min.)
End
Trailer Device Leader
Start
d
DIMENSIONS: MM
(INCHES)
Item Symbol DFN-10
Carrier Width A 2.21 ± 0.05
 (0.087 ± 0.002)
Carrier Length B 4.22 +0.05/-0.04
(0.166 +0.002/-0.002)
Carrier Depth C  0.81 ± 0.05
 (0.032 ± 0.002)
Sprocket Hole d  1.50 +0.1/-0
(0.059 +0.004/-0)
Reel Outside Diameter D  180 ± 3
 (7.087 ± .118)
Reel Inner Diameter D1
  50.0
           (1.969) MIN.
Feed Hole Diameter D2
 13.0 +0.5/-0.2
 (0.512 +0.020/-0.008)
Sprocket Hole Position E  1.75 ± 0.10
 (0.069 ± 0.004)
Punch Hole Position F  5.50 ± 0.05
 (0.217 ± 0.002)
Punch Hole Pitch P  4.00 ± 0.10
 (0.157 ± 0.004)
Sprocket Hole Pitch P0
 4.00 ± 0.10
 (0.157 ± 0.004)
Embossment Center P1
 2.00 ± 0.05